
PLUNGER SIZE in. STUFFING BOX 
BORE in.

MAX psi *GALLON PER/REV. 250 RPM US GPM 350 RPM US GPM 450 RPM US GPM 550 RPM US GPM

2.250 2.875 889 0.2367 59.2 82.8 106.5 130.2

2.125 2.875 997 0.2112 52.8 73.9 95.0 116.1

2.000 2.875 1125 0.1870 46.7 65.4 84.1 102.8

1.875 2.875 1280 0.1643 41.1 57.5 74.0 90.4

1.750 2.875 1468 0.1432 35.8 50.1 64.4 78.7

1.625 2.500 1704 0.1234 30.9 43.2 55.6 67.9

1.500 2.500 1998 0.1052 26.3 36.8 47.3 57.9

1.375 2.250 2379 0.0884 22.1 30.9 39.8 48.6

1.250 2.250 2878 0.0730 18.3 25.6 32.9 40.2

1.125 1.750 3000 0.0591 14.8 20.7 26.6 32.5

hp REQUIRED @ rpm 34.1 47.6 61.3 75.0

No. of plungers ......................................................................................................................................................................................................5
Maximum rated speed ............................................................................................................................................................................... 550 rpm
Stroke length .................................................................................................................................................... 2.75 in. 69.9 mm
Maximum rated power ...................................................................................................................................... 75.0 hp 55.9 kW       
Maximum rod load  .........................................................................................................................................3535 lbs. 15.69 kN
Weight MA-75M ..........................................................................................................................................................................................1270 lbs. 

 MA-75L ..........................................................................................................................................................................................1435 lbs.
 MA-75H ..........................................................................................................................................................................................1325 lbs. 

MA-75M( L )( H )   
QUINTUPLEX PLUNGER PUMP

PLUNGER SIZE in. STUFFING BOX 
BORE in.

MAX psi * GALLON PER/REV. 250 RPM US GPM 350 RPM US GPM 450 RPM US GPM 550 RPM US GPM

2.750 3.500 595 0.3535 88.4 123.7 159.1 194.4

2.625 3.500 653 0.3222 80.6 112.8 145.0 177.2

2.500 3.250 720 0.2922 73.1 102.3 131.5 160.7

2.375 3.250 798 0.2637 65.9 92.3 118.7 145.0

2.250 2.875 889 0.2367 59.0 82.9 106.5 130.2

hp REQUIRED @ rpm 34.0 47.6 61.3 75.0

PLUNGER SIZE mm STUFFING BOX BORE mm MAX PRESS. bar *LITER PER/REV. 250 RPM LPM 350 RPM LPM 450 RPM LPM 550 RPM LPM

69.9 88.9 41.0 1.3384 334.6 468.4 602.3 736.1

66.7 88.9 45.0 1.2198 305.0 426.9 548.9 670.9

63.5 82.6 49.6 1.1063 276.6 387.2 497.8 608.5

60.3 82.6 55.0 0.9984 249.6 349.4 449.3 549.1

57.2 73.0 61.3 0.8961 224.0 313.6 403.2 492.9

kW REQUIRED @ rpm 25.3 35.5 45.7 55.9

PLUNGER SIZE mm STUFFING BOX BORE 
mm

MAX PRESS. bar *LITER PER/REV. 250 RPM LPM 350 RPM LPM 450 RPM LPM 550 RPM LPM

57.2 73.0 61.3 0.8961 224.0 313.6 403.2 492.8

54.0 73.0 68.7 0.7992 199.8 279.7 359.6 439.5

50.8 73.0 77.6 0.7080 177.0 247.8 318.6 389.4

47.6 73.0 88.3 0.6220 155.5 217.7 279.9 342.1

44.5 73.0 101.2 0.5422 135.5 189.8 244.0 298.2

41.3 63.5 117.5 0.4672 116.8 163.5 210.2 256.9

38.1 63.5 137.8 0.3983 99.6 139.4 179.2 219.0

35.0 57.2 164.0 0.3347 83.7 117.1 150.6 184.1

31.8 57.2 198.4 0.2764 69.1 96.7 124.4 152.0

28.6 44.5 206.8 0.2238 55.9 78.3 100.7 123.1

kW REQUIRED @ rpm 25.1 35.5 45.7 55.9

APLEX SERIES

ENGLISH UNITS MA-75M

ENGLISH UNITS MA-75L

METRIC UNITS MA-75M

METRIC UNITS MA-75L
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Ihp =
USGPM x (Discharge psig - 1/2 Suction psig)

IkW =
M3/HR x (Discharge Bar - 1/2 SuctionBar)

1542 32.4

PUMP rpm =
USGPM Desired

PUMP rpm =
M3/HR Desired

USGPM per Revolution of Selected Plunger M3 per Revolution of Selected Plunger

 *Displacement based on 100% Volumetric Efficiency    Power based on 90% Mechanical Efficiency

PLUNGER SIZE in. STUFFING BOX 
BORE in.

MAX psi * GALLON PER/REV. 150 RPM US GPM 250 RPM US GPM 350 RPM US GPM 450 RPM US GPM 550 RPM US GPM

1.125 1.750 3553 0.059 8.9 14.8 20.7 26.6 32.5

1.000 1.750 4497 0.047 7.0 11.7 16.4 21.0 25.7

0.875 1.500 5000 0.036 5.4 8.9 12.5 16.1 19.7

hp REQUIRED @ rpm 20.4 34.1 47.7 61.3 75.0

PLUNGER SIZE mm STUFFING BOX BORE 
mm

MAX PRESS. bar *LITER PER/REV. 150 RPM LPM 250 RPM LPM 350 RPM LPM 450 RPM LPM 550 RPM LPM

28.6 44.5 244.9 0.224 33.6 56.0 78.4 100.8 123.2

25.4 44.5 310.2 0.177 26.6 44.3 62.0 79.7 97.5

22.2 38.1 344.7 0.136 20.3 33.9 47.4 61.0 74.5

kW REQUIRED @ rpm 15.2 25.4 35.6 45.7 55.9

ENGLISH UNITS MA-75H

METRIC UNITS MA-75H
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MA-75M Quintuplex Pump
(Measurements shown in inches)

16-3/4

21

37-3/4

5/8 x 5/8 x 5-1/2 KEY

2.750
2.749

DIA.

6-1/4

PUMPCL

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY DRIVE EXTENSION

1.625
1.624 DIA.

30
36-3/4

25-5/86-1/2

CRADLE DRAIN
1-1/4  NPTF

14-3/4

6-1/2

OIL DRAIN
3/8  NPTF
BOTH SIDES

3/4

17

NOTE DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

OIL LEVEL
SIGHT GLASS

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS (3)
2  NPTF

FOUNDATION PLAN

11/16 DIA. HOLE
4 PLACES

1-1/2
3

2 TYP. 3/
4 

TY
P.

PUMP

CRANKSHAFT

10-3/4

21-1/2

4
24-3/4

1
3-1/4

12-3/4 12-3/4

DISCHARGE

9-1/4

1-5/8

PUMP

CL

CL

CL

CL

CL
SUCTION

SUCTION CONNECTION
3  NPTF

DISCHARGE

9-1/4

1-5/8

SUCTION

PUMPCL

CL

CL

13-1/8 13-1/8
DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS 
2  NPTF – BOTH SIDES

17 CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

17 CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS 
2  – ANSI 600RF        BOTH SIDES

SUCTION CONNECTIONS 
3  NPTF – BOTH SIDES

SUCTION CONNECTIONS 
3  – ANSI 150RF

30
36-3/4

25-5/8

6-1/2

36-3/4

14-1/4

5/8

25-9/16

1-5/8

9-1/4

2-1/8

6-1/2

9-1/4

16-1/4

15-7/8

16-1/4

15-7/8

CL

CL
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MA-75L Quintuplex Pump
(Measurements shown in inches)

14-3/8

21

35-3/8

PUMPCL

12-1/8

6-3/4
5/

8
DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS
2-1/2  NPTF – BOTH SIDES

6-5/8

6-1/2

37-5/16

26-1/2
30-9/16

25-7/8

26-1/2

14-3/8

21

35-3/8

PUMPCL

12-1/8

6-3/4

5/
8

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS
2-1/2  NPTF – BOTH SIDES

6-5/8

6-1/2

37-5/16

26-1/2
30-9/16

25-7/8

26-1/2

14-3/8

21

35-3/8

PUMPCL

12-1/8

6-3/4

5/
8

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS
2-1/2  NPTF – BOTH SIDES

6-5/8

6-1/2

37-5/16

26-1/2
30-9/16

25-7/8

26-1/2

25-5/8
DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS

1-1/2  NPTF
BOTH SIDES

SUCTION CONNECTIONS
2-1/2  NPTF
BOTH SIDES

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER17

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS
1-1/2  – ANSI 2500RF
BOTH SIDES

SUCTION CONNECTIONS
2-1/2  ANSI 150RF
BOTH SIDES

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER17

25-9/16

6-1/2

6-1/2

8-3/4
2-1/8

8-3/4
2-1/8

CL

CL

CL

CL

35-1/2
17-3/4

15-15/16
31-7/8

MA-75H Quintuplex Pump
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ENGINEERING DATA
MA-75M, MA-75L, MA-75H QUINTUPLEX PUMPS

POWER END ENGINEERING DATA
Max. Input Power @ Speed..............................................................................................................75 hp @ 550 rpm
Rated Continuous Plunger Load ...............................................................................................................3,535 lbs.
Max. Rated Continuous Speed ..................................................................................................................... 550 rpm
Normal Continuous Speed Range  ................................................................................................... 150 to 500 rpm
Minimum Speed  .......................................................................................................................................... 100 rpm
Oil Capacity  .............................................................................................................................................12 U.S. Qts
Power End Oiling System  ................................................................................................................Splash & Scoop
Power Frame, One-Piece  ...........................................................................................................................Cast Iron
Crosshead, Full Cylindrical  ........................................................................................................................Cast Iron
Crosshead, Dia. x Length  ...................................................................................................................... 4 x 4-1/2 in.
Crankshaft  ..............................................................................................................................................Ductile Iron
Crankshaft Diameters:
   At Tapered Roller Bearings  ........................................................................................................................3.35 in.
   At Crankpin Bearings, Dia. x Length  ................................................................................................. 2-3/4 x 2 in.
Crosshead (Wrist) Pin, Case-Hardened and Ground  ................................................................................ AISI 8620
Wrist Pin Bushing, SAE 660,  Dia. x Width  .......................................................................................... 1-5/16 x 2 in.
Main Bearings, Tapered Roller  ...................................................................................................................Timken®

Center Bearings, Two Precision Steel Backed  ..................................................................................Babbitt-Lined
Crankpin Bearings, Precision Automotive ..................................................................Steel Backed, Babbitt-Lined
Extension (Pony) Rod Integral w/ Plungers  ...............................................................................................316 S.ST.
Connecting Rod, Automotive Type  .........................................................................................................Ductile Iron
Average Crosshead Speed @ 550 rpm  ........................................................................................................ 252 fpm
Minimum Life Expectancy, Main Bearings, L10  ...................................................................................100,000+ hrs.

LIQUID END ENGINEERING DATA
Max. Continuous Working Pressure MA-75M ............................................................................................ 3,000 psi

MA-75L  ............................................................................................... 889 psi
 MA-75H  ............................................................................................ 5,000 psi

Hydrostatic Test MA-75M  ........................................................................................................................... 4,500 psi
 MA-75L  ............................................................................................................................ 1,300 psi
MA-75H ............................................................................................................................ 7,500 psi

Available Liquid End Materials, A.S.T.M.
   Nickel Aluminum Bronze Casting MA-75M  .........................................................................................B148-C955
   Carbon Steel Block MA-75M, 75L, 75H  ........................................................................................Various Grades
   Stainless Steel Block MA-75M, 75L, 75H  .....................................................................................Various Grades
   Ductile Iron Casting MA-75M, 75L  .................................................................................................A536 80-55-06
Plunger Type Rokide® (Chromium Oxide-Coated)  .......316 S.ST. (Other types available include Tunsten Carbide,  
                                                                                                                                                                                Ceramic)
Stuffing Boxes, Field-Removable and Replaceable   .......................................................................... Carbon Steel
Packing Types Available
   Gland-Loaded, Non-Adjustable MA-75M, 75L  ........................................................................................Style 838
   Spring-Loaded, Braided PTFE Coating & Aramid Fiber .........................................................................Style 140
   Spring-Loaded, Cup-Type  .....................................................................................................................Style 120X
Valve Cover and Cyl. Head Plugs  .......................................................................... Ductile Iron, 416 S.ST, 316 S.ST.
Retainer Plates, Ductile Iron, A.S.T.M.  .............................................................................................A536 80-55-06

All drawings and specifications subject to change without notice.
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Seals, Stuffing Boxes, Valve Covers, Cyl. Heads  ........................................................................................... Nitrile
Available Valve Types
   Standard, Acetal Resin MA-75M, 75L  ......................................................................................................... Acetal
   Standard, Hardened and Lapped MA-75H  ....................................................................................... 17-4PH S.ST.
   Optional, Hardened and Lapped MA-75M, 75L  ................................................................................ 17-4PH S.ST.
   Optional, Abrasion Resistant MA-75M, 75H ,75L  ............................................................................. 17-4PH S.ST.
Valve Spring Material  .................................................................................................................................. Inconel®

Valve Seat, Liquid Passage Area 
   Plate (Disc) Valves, (Acetal or S.ST.) MA-75M  ........................................................................................  2.3 sq.in.
    MA-75L  .........................................................................................  2.4 sq.in.
   Plate (Disc) Valves MA-75H  ....................................................................................................................  1.4 sq.in.
   Abrasion Resistant Valve MA-75H  ........................................................................................................  1.07 sq.in.
                                                MA-75L  .......................................................................................................  2.40 sq.in.
                                                MA-75M  .......................................................................................................  0.70 sq.in.
Avg. Liquid Velocity @ 550 rpm
   thru Disc Valves MA-75M  ........................................................................................................................... 7.3 fps
    MA-75L  ..........................................................................................................................  10.4 fps
    MA-75H  ............................................................................................................................ 2.7 fps
   thru Abrasion Resistant Wing Guided MA-75M  .......................................................................................  15.6 fps
                             MA-75L  ........................................................................................  10.4 fps
   thru Suction Manifold MA-75M  .................................................................................................................. 5.9 fps
    MA-75L  ................................................................................................................... 3.2 fps
                                          MA-75H  ................................................................................................................... 1.9 fps
   thru Discharge Manifold MA-75M  ............................................................................................................  13.3 fps
    MA-75L  .............................................................................................................  12.7 fps
    MA-75H  .............................................................................................................. 5.4 fps

ENGINEERING DATA

All drawings and specifications subject to change without notice.
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MA-75M Quintuplex Pump
(Measurements shown in inches)

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS (3)
2   NPTF

51 APPROX.

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS 
2   ANSI 600RF
BOTH SIDES

SUCTION CONNECTIONS 
3   NPTF

17

NOTE REQUIRED DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

12-3/4 12-3/4

17

NOTE REQUIRED DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

SUCTION CONNECTION 
3   ANSI 150RF
BOTH SIDES

19-5/16

20-3/8

40-1/4

OIL LEVEL
SIGHT GAUGE

3/8 – 18  NPTF
OIL DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

51 APPROX.

18-1/2

20-3/8

40-1/4

OIL LEVEL
SIGHT GAUGE

3/8 – 18  NPTF
OIL DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

50-1/4

1-1/2 DIA.
TACHOMETER
HOLE

22
39-1/2

ACCESSORY DRIVE
EXTENSION

PUMPCL

CL

CL

9-5/16

14-9/16

39-1/2

22

ACCESSORY DRIVE
EXTENSION

CL

CL

9-1/4

14-1/2

16-1/4 16-1/4

16-5/16 16-5/16

MA-75L Quintuplex Pump
(Measurements shown in inches)

39-1/2

22

SUCTION PORT
5  NPTF

12

12-1/8

51-3/4

19-3/16

40-1/4

46-3/8

42-3/4

51

NOTE REQUIRED DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

OIL LEVEL
SIGHT GAUGE

3/8 – 18  NPTF
OIL DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

1-1/2 DIA.
TACHOMETER
HOLE

DISCHARGE PORT
2-1/2  NPTF
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MA-75H Quintuplex Pump
(Measurements shown in inches)

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS
1-1/2  NPTF
BOTH SIDES

51 APPROX.

CLEARANCE REQUIRED
TO REMOVE PLUNGER

DISCHARGE CONNECTIONS 
1-1/2  ANSI 2500RF
BOTH SIDES

SUCTION CONNECTIONS 
2-1/2  NPTF

17

NOTE REQUIRED DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

17

NOTE REQUIRED DIRECTION
OF ROTATION

SUCTION CONNECTION 
2-1/2  ANSI 150RF
BOTH SIDES

19-5/16

20-3/8

40-1/4

OIL LEVEL
SIGHT GAUGE

3/8 – 18  NPTF
OIL DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

51 APPROX.

18-1/2

20-3/8

40-1/4

OIL LEVEL
SIGHT GAUGE

3/8 – 18  NPTF
OIL DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

50-1/4

1-1/2 DIA.
TACHOMETER
HOLE

22

39-1/2

ACCESSORY DRIVE
EXTENSION

PUMPCL

CL

CL

8-3/4

15

39-1/2

22

ACCESSORY DRIVE
EXTENSION

CL

CL

8-3/4

15

17-3/4
35-1/2

15-15/16
31-7/8

26-1/4
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